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ROAD PROJECTS IN CHAMARAJANAGAR 

3093. SHRI V. SRINIVAS PRASAD:  

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 

be pleased to state:  

(a)  whether the Government is aware of poor condition of roads/highways in tribal areas 

of Chamarajanagar in Karnataka; and  

(b)  if so, the remedial measures taken by the Government in this regard and improve the 

road infrastructure in that area to help in improving tourism? 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

(a) & (b)   National Highway (NH)-209 (New No. 948) in Chamarajanagar District starts 

from Karnataka/Tamil Nadu Border at Km 265/800 and ends at Bangalore city at 

Km.458/420.  The Strengthening of the stretch from Km. 265/800 to Km. 287/500 has been 

approved during 2019-2020. The two lane with paved shoulders/ four laning of the stretch 

from Km.287/500 to Km.458/420 is in advance stage of completion and the road is in 

motorable condition. NH-150A passing through Chamarajanagar District is in traffic worthy 

condition.  

***** 

 


